07-23-2001

FORM PTO-1595 RECC (REV. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
101787341	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa rauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ted Ruppel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes □ No ☒	Name: Coleman W. Wood
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 735 W. 26 th Street, Houston 77008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,709,435 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Tim Cook Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389	6. Total no. of patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Deposit account number: 50-0259 (1501TC-040407) (attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim Cook Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$	

07/23/2001 DBYRNE 00000006 5709435 01 FC:581 40.00 gb

> **PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0637**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Coleman W. Wood (the "Assignee"), an individual residing in Houston, Texas, an undivided fifty per cent (50%) interest in the right, title and interest for the United States in United States Patent No. 5,709,435 titled Towed Vehicle Brake Control System;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting such undivided interest in the title to such Patent in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

Name: Ted Ruppel

STATE OF TEXAS

Brazoria

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of appeared Ted Ruppel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

CAROLYN W. FREEMAN Notary Public, State of Texas 2 My Commission Expires **JANUARY 11, 2003**

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

Carolyn W. Freeman Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0638